Washoe County, Nevada

~PROCLAMATION~

- WHEREAS, Literate, informed citizens are essential to the productivity of our nation; and
- WHEREAS, We live in a complex world that requires ready availability of knowledge and information to make important decisions affecting self-government, employment, health and welfare; and
- **WHEREAS**, Libraries provide the books, Internet access, programs and other resources to help our children thrive in school and in life; and
- WHEREAS, Libraries connect people with information, ideas and experiences to support an enriched and engaged community, one person at a time; and
- WHEREAS, The Incline Village Library, a part of the Washoe County Library System, has provided the citizens of this community with information, services and programs with dedication and creativity for 10 years;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim June 20, 2015 as

~Incline Village Library Day ~

and invites all residents of the Truckee Meadows to join them in celebrating the 10th anniversary of the Incline Village Library.

Dated this 16th day of June, 2015.

Marsha Berkbigler, Chair Washoe County Commission

> A-6/16/15 # 8D